## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8145292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	04/03/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES COROPORATION
Street Address:	10 FARM SPRINGS RD.
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18240505

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

**Correspondent Name:** CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125515US02 (U421669USD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. BARON
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Baron/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=9870107#page1.tif source=9870107#page2.tif source=9870107#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 064802 FRAME: 0566**

508098136

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION" TO "RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 8:03
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2020 AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

334827 8100 SR# 20202569351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrey in Business Successory of Survey

Authentication: 202707249

Date: 04-03-20

PATENT REEL: 064802 FRAME: 0567 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 04/03/2020
FILED 08:03 AM 04/03/2020
SR 20202569351 - File Number 334827

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

United Technologies Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: That Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows (the "Amendment"):

"The name of the Corporation is RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION."

**SECOND**: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

**THIRD**: The Amendment shall become effective at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time on April 3, 2020.

PATENT REEL: 064802 FRAME: 0568 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate as of April 3, 2020.

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Ву:

Name: Peter J. Graber-Lipperman

Title: Corporate Vice President, Secretary &

Associate General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 064802 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 09/01/2023**